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deemed cumulative and in addition to other remedies now
existing.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved April 14, 1893.
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CHAPTER 83.

amend section eleven, of chapter forty-three of the
tes of one thousand eight hundred and seventy-eight,

relating to uses and trusts.

Be it enacted "by the legislature of the state of Minnesota:
SEOTION 1. That section eleven of chapter forty-three-

of the General Statutes of one thousand eight hundred
and seventy-eight, relating to uses and trusts, hie and the-
same is hereby amended by adding at the end thereof the
following words:

"Provided, however, that nothing in this chapter or in
any law of this state contained shall be construed as pre-
venting the creation of any trust in writing, to endure for
a period not longer than the life or lives of specified per-
sons in being at the time of its creation, and for twenty-
one years after the death of the survivor of such persona;
suet writing to fully set forth the nature and terms of the
trust; but all such trusts are hereby authorized and al-
lowed; provided further, that any and all trusts wliich do
not permit the free alienation of the legal estate ny the
trustee, so that, when so alienated, it shall be dicharged
from all trusts, shall be deemed and construed as hereto-
fore and shall not be authorized by the provisions of this
act."

S£0. 2. All acts and parts of acts inconsistent with tie
provisions of this act are hereby repealed.

SEC. 3. This act shall take effect and he in force from
and after its passage.

Approved April 19, 1893.

CHAPTER 84.
H. t, NO. 8.

An o.ct to amend section eleven, cfiapter forty three of the gen-
tnwta, em; statjites of Minnesota of one thousand eight hundred and

seventy eight, relating to iiseswid trusts.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the state of Minnesota:

g Mat- SECTION 1. That chapter forty-three of the General
B ~ Statutes oi "Minnesota of one tho-iissnul eight "inaTidr&d an{l
. 11. geventy-eight be amended by adding a new subdivision

to section eleven of said chapter, to be numbered sixth, so>
as to read as follows:
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Sixth. Any incorporated city or village in the state
of Minnesota now or hereafter organized is authorized
to receive by gift, grant, devise or bequest and take charge
of any money, stocks, bonds, personal, real or mixed es- i n a j or «me-
tates, choses in action and property of any kind what-
ever, and to invest, reinvest and loan the same for the
benefit of any public library association in such city or
village and any public cemetery association located
within ton miles of the corporate limits of any such city or
village free from taxation, and administer the same in
accordance with the will of the testator or the grant of
the grantor of the estate. The district court of tie state
of Minnesota shall have the jwwei1 in respect to such trust,
estate and trustees as are conferred on the said court by
this chapter in respect to other trusts.

SEU 2, This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage and approval.

Approved February 25, 1803.

CHAPTER 85. II. F. No. 83.

An act to amend section one, of title one, of chapter sixt.y-five

of the general statutes of one thousand eight hundred and seventy-
eight, relating to jurisdiction of courts of justices of the peace.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the state of Minnesota:
SECTION 1. That section one of title one of chapter

sixty-five of the General Statutes of one thousand eight
hundred and seventy-eight be and the same is hereby
amended so as to read as follows:

Section 1. Jurisdiction limited to county — exceptions.
The jurisdiction of justices of the peace is co-extensive
with the limits of the county in which they reside, aiid this
applies to every county in the state of Minnesota, any-
tiling appearing in any special law heretofore enacted to
the contrary notwithstanding, excel)t in the following
cases:

First—Writs of attachment may be directed to the
proper otticer in any county for the purpose of causing an
attachment of property therein.

Second—Garuishee process issued in an action before a
justice of the peace may run into and be served on the
garnishee, in any county in the state. Provided, that this
act shall not repeal or affect the jurisdiction of nny city
justice or justice of the peace uuder the charter of any in-
corporated city or village situated in two or more counties.

SEC. 2. All acts and parts of acts inconsistent with this
act are hereby repealed.

SEO. 3. This iu-t shall take effect and be in force from
and after the date of its passage.

Approved April 17, 1S93.
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